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Additional fees and charges may include:

•	 Stationery
•	 Musical Instrument Tuition and Hire
•	 IT: all students in Years 7 - 12 are required to supply their own laptop
•	 Graphics Calculator for Years 7 - 12 Mathematics
•	 Technology Studies and Art project materials
•	 Outdoor Education electives
•	 Camps

Overseas Student Health Cover (OSHC)

St John’s Grammar School recommends Overseas Student Health Cover (OSHC) for international students through 
AHM, however, students are free to choose their own health care provider. It is a Visa condition for all international 
students to have valid OSHC while they are in Australia. Please refer to www.ahm.com.au for more details.

Important Information

One year’s tuition fees must be paid prior to the student commencing study. OSHC must be included, and will be 
arranged by St John’s Grammar when an arrival date is confirmed.

Conditions of Enrolment must be signed by both parents and returned with the fees.

The tuition fees include resources and consumables used in the classrooms as well as library, sport and art equipment, 
excursions, computer hardware and software replacements. It also includes the use of textbooks by students for the 
whole year. Student resources that remain unreturned at the end of a school year, or are badly damaged, will be billed 
on the next account.

Other expenses not included are; school trips taken in the holidays, competition fees, travel to and from school and any 
extra private tuition.

*Terms and conditions may apply

Others Fees and Charges

Enrolment Fee $500 - charged once only

Administration Fee $3,300 per annum

Uniform Allowance $1,500 - charged once only

Overseas Student Health Cover $598 per annum

Airport Pickup $130 - charged on each occasion the service is provided

Homestay Placement $200 - charged on each occasion the service is provided

Homestay Payment $370 per week - includes meals and accommodation

Boarding $25,470* per annum - single room

Tuition Fees

Year Level Reception – Year 6 Year 7 Years 8 & 9 Year 10 Years 11 & 12

Total $20,530 $27,150 $27,720 $29,925 $31,030


